



Incontinence Supplies

Procure Home Medical will contact your patient for all sizing questions. If a size is specified on the CMN and your patient size requirement changes, Procure Home medical will not be able to amend the prior authorization without a new prescription or letter of medical necessity.

Documentation Required

- Medicaid
 - Medicaid Certificate of Medical necessity for Incontinence Supplies
 - Primary diagnosis causing the incontinence
 - Incontinence diagnosis of the bladder, bowels, or both
 - See below for list of qualifying criteria

- Medicare
 - Non-covered

Qualifying Criteria

- *Conditions that may cause incontinence for children > 3 years (not an inclusive list):*
 - Spinal bifida
 - Spinal cord injury
 - Nerve degeneration (including neurogenic bladder)
 - Cerebral Palsy
 - Imperforate anus
 - Mental retardation with inconsistent response to bowel/bladder training

- *Conditions that may cause incontinence in adults (not an inclusive list):*
 - Chronic female urinary tract infection
 - Enlarged prostate
 - CVA or stroke
 - Multiple Sclerosis
 - Cerebral Palsy
 - Spinal cord injury
 - Parkinson's disease
 - Neurogenic bladder
 - Mental retardation
 - Alzheimer's disease or senile dementia with documentation of failure to respond to any other intervention (such as a regular toileting schedule or bowel/bladder training program)

30 Day Period

The department will only pay for medical supplies that are required by a recipient for a 30-day period. The department may seek recovery under 7 AAC 43.081 of payment for services or items determined to be medically unnecessary and impose sanctions under 7 AAC 43.950(8).